Sonthofer Friihjahrslauf | 20. Méarz 2016

Ergebnisliste

10KM-Lauf

Platz

StNr Name

Verein/Team/Ort

Wertung: Kategorien

Gesamt  Riickst.

Klasse
1
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MJU16

118 SCHROPP, Johannes

MJU20

114 RAUCH, Lukas
37 LUDWIG, Janosch
115 ENDRES, Timo

90 FRANKE, Tobias
27 HUBER, Paul
88 POSCHENRIEDER, Dominik
195 KRAUS, Sebastian
100 HOLZLE, Julian
185 KLOPPEL, Benjamin
6 HERRMANN, Daniel
68 LEITKE, Sascha
137  HOLZLER, Thomas
165 ERHART, Nicolas
92 PEREZ RAMIREZ, Patrick
47 DEGGERT, Elmar
73 BUCHENBERG, Johannes
3 GROGER, Andreas
132 SCHLACHTER, Markus
113 KRAUS, Stefan
143 GERNER, Robert
159 BLUMBERG, Philipp
131 KAILAN, Christian

M30

33 KONDGEN, David
44  RINGEISEN, Niklas
57 KRAFFT, Florian
130 PADRTA, Marcus
156 REICHL, Thomas
147 GEISERT, Fabian
173 GOLDBACH, André
38 GLATZ, Stephan
218 BLEIER, Stefan
78 HARTMANN, Sven
215 MAIER, Daniel
31 KOSTER, Mathis
71  MARTIN, Johannes
107 WIEDEMANN, Matthias
194 KALCHREUTER, Uwe
225 REWERSKI, Irek
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Jahrgang

2001

1997
1997
1998

1988
1993
1989
1992
1991
1987
1988
1992
1994
1991
1989
1987
1995
1988
1987
1994
1989
1992
1989

1984
1983
1982
1983
1982
1982
1985
1984
1985
1984
1985
1986
1985
1982
1982
1985

GER

GER
GER
GER

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
POL

Schiitzenverein Eintracht Ebersbach

Schiitzenverein Eintracht Ebersbach
Sportzentrum Woringen
Schitzenverein Eintracht Ebersbach

Laufsport Saukel b_faster
Sportbuck.com

Laufsport Saukel b_faster
Kempten

Allgau Outlet Raceteam
WeRun4Fun.de
Hautberatung Milz

TV Kempten

Ffw Stiefenhofen
Gebirgsjager
Gebirgsjager
Gebirgsjager
Oy-Mittelberg

Blaichach

ABT Running Team
Schiitzenverein Eintracht Ebersbach
Stuttgart Plieningen
Kaufbeuren

ABT Running Team

MTG Wangen

TV Kempten

Sport Haschko Team

Triathlon Oberstaufen

RC Allgéu

Tri-Team SSV Ettlingen
Laufgruppe Dresden
Sportzentrum Woringen
Fachkliniken Wangen

RSC AUTO BROSCH Kempten
Outdooractive.de

Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei
Fischen I. Allgau

TV Immenstadt Abt. Tischtennis
Sonthofen

Rewerski

0:58:10 0
0:50:18 0
0:51:40 +1:22
0:58:11 +7:53
0:33:08 0
0:33:48 +40
0:34:01 +53
0:34:24 +1:16
0:35:07 +1:59
0:36:50 +3:42
0:38:24 +5:16
0:39:55 +6:47
0:40:16 +7:.08
0:41:16 +8:08
0:42:22 +9:14
0:42:25 +9:17
0:44:22  +11:14
0:44:30  +11:22
0:45:09 +12:01
0:46:52  +13:44
0:52:17  +19:09
0:56:02 +22:54
0:56:30 +23:22
0:34:49 0
0:35:15 +26
0:35:29 +40
0:35:54 +1:.05
0:35:57 +1:08
0:36:06 +1:17
0:37:13 +2:24
0:37:31 +2:42
0:38:57 +4:08
0:39:34 +4:45
0:40:51 +6:02
0:41:16 +6:27
0:47:35  +12:46
0:48:06 +13:117
0:49:27 +14:38
0:50:52 +16:03
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10KM-Lauf Wertung: Kategorien
Platz StNr Name Jahrgang Verein/Team/Ort Gesamt  Riickst.
Klasse M35
1 91 PRESSLAUER, Peter 1978 AUT  Team WNT Radhaus 0:35:01 0
2 221 SPROLL, Daniel 1977 GER  Burgberg 0:35:17 +16
3 56 BECKER, Denny 1977 GER TV Kempten 0:38:31 +3:30
4 93 ROSLER, Markus 1978 GER g iller-schwaben 0:39:35 +4:34
5 11 LAUFER, Holger 1977 GER  TuS SteiBlingen 0:39:51 +4:50
6 35 HOLZLE, Roland 1978 GER  Sportzentrum Woringen 0:41:20 +6:19
7 36 WIEDENMAYER, Jiirgen 1977 GER  Sportzentrum Woringen 0:42:17 +7:16
8 207 HARINA, Christian 1978 GER  RSC AUTO BROSCH Kempten 0:44:03 +9:02
9 186 LASENGA, Marek 1978 GER 3Mm 0:44:06 +9:05
10 14  GEHRING, Stefan 1980 GER  Um 0:49:10 +14:09
1 191  ARNOLD, Franz-Joseph 1979 GER  Bad Gronenbach-Zell 0:51:09  +16:08
12 12 THIELE, Sven 1977 GER  Altusried 0:51:55  +16:54
13 145 ARICH, Markus 1979 GER  Sonthofen 0:53:23 +18:22
Klasse M40
1 98 STAHL, Stefan 1976 GER  Allgéu Outlet Raceteam 0:33:04 0
2 58  FINK, Christian 1975 GER  Sport Haschko Team 0:35:57 +2:53
3 102 WALK, Steffen 1972 GER  Allgéu Outlet Raceteam 0:36:11 +3.07
4 89 BOCK, Stefan 1976 GER  Laufsport Saukel b_faster 0:36:47 +3:43
5 101 LANG, Stefan 1974 GER  Allgéu Outlet Raceteam 0:38:12 +5.08
6 182 DOLPP, Bernd 1976 GER TSV Moosbach 0:38:52 +5:48
7 224 PIETA, Tomasz 1973 POL  Rewerski 0:39:11 +6:07
8 30 REITHOFER, Markus 1972 AUT TV Kressbronn Trailgamsen 0:41:39 +8:35
9 105 PLANA, Nedjmedin 1972 GER  Sonthofen 0:42:18 +9:14
10 184  SCHROTTLE, Christian 1972 GER  PGR Altstadten 0:42:27 +9:23
1 158  BLANZ, Matthias 1976 GER TSV Oberstdorf 0:42:38 +9:34
12 75 BERCHTOLD, Holger 1975 GER  Multisport Hopferbach 0:43:15  +10:11
13 18 ROTHMAYR, Markus 1972 GER  SC Altstadten 0:44:05 +11:01
14 19 DEGENHART, Roland 1972 GER  Laufbasis Allgau 0:44:44 +11:40
15 222 LEHMANN, Thimo 1974 GER  Langelsheim 0:44:45 +1:41
16 4  HOMES, Libor 1974 GER LG Bad Waldseer Lauffieber 0:46:51 +13:47
17 9 AMLING, Oliver 1973 GER  Feuerwehr Sonthofen 0:47:42  +14:38
18 176  STEINFELDER, Hans 1976 GER  Hell on wheels 0:48:26 +16:22
19 190 MELZER, Stephan 1973 GER  Gasthof Adler Sonthofen 0:52:37  +19:33
20 181 SCHERER, Markus 1973 GER  Sonthofen 0:55:34  +22:30
Klasse M45
1 86 FENEBERG, Theo 1969 GER TSV Moosbach 0:36:58 0
2 202 BRIECHLE, Meinrad 1970 GER  SC Altstadten 0:38:59 +2:01
3 70 HARTMANN, Frank 1971 GER  Laufsport Saukel 0:39:56 +2:58
4 146 HOFFMANN, Andreas 1967 GER SV Raika Reutte 0:40:11 +3:13
5 170  KROLL, Oliver 1969 GER TV Kempten 0:40:17 +3:19
6 152  KETSCHEI, Markus 1969 GER  Lindenberg 0:41:32 +4:34
7 34 HOLZLE, Stephan 1967 GER  Sportzentrum Woringen 0:41:51 +4:53
8 39 KLOSKA, Martin 1969 GER  Sportzentrum Woringen 0:42:02 +5:04
9 223 ZETZMANN, Uwe 1968 GER  Triathlon Glinzburg 0:42:10 +5:12
10 20 KAUTZ, Richard 1971 GER  Wiggensbach 0:43:28 +6:30
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10KM-Lauf Wertung: Kategorien
Platz StNr Name Jahrgang Verein/Team/Ort Gesamt  Riickst.
Klasse M45
1 169 BAYRHOF, Werner 1970 GER  Feuerwehr Kempten 0:44:07 +7:.09
12 28 PASCHKE, Alexander 1970 GER LG Winterlingen 0:44:22 +7:24
13 17 KUPER, Olaf 1967 GER  RSC Kempten 0:45:32 +8:34
14 10 DEUTSCH, Frank 1970 GER  Fischen I. Allgau 0:46:53 +9:55
15 63 FUGENSCHUH GOMES, Dieter 1968 GER il néuvo Gelato Sonthofen 0:48:46 +11:48
16 180 VOLZ, Christian 1971 GER  Sonthofen 0:49:11 +12:13
17 46 BICKEL, Thomas 1971 GER  Huhtamaki Ronsberg 0:49:12  +12:14
18 22 STEFFENS, Jorg 1971 GER  ABT Running Team 0:49:19 +12:21
19 141 PASSENHEIM, Thomas 1968 GER  Leutkirch im Allgau 0:49:32  +12:34
20 134 HEBER, Thomas 1968 GER  Laufbasis Allgau 0:50:27  +13:29
21 2 STEINER, Peter 1967 GER  VfB Gutenzell 1:03:56 +26:58
Klasse M50
1 103 PULFER, Peter 1963 GER  Allgau Outlet Raceteam 0:38:58 0
2 67 SCHWARZ, Andreas 1964 GER  Laufsport Saukel 0:40:19 +1:21
3 197 MARKANTELLI, Helmut 1964 GER  Sonthofen 0:41:33 +2:35
4 32 ROMANO, Michael 1965 GER  Trailgamsen - Kressbronn 0:41:46 +2:48
5 203 HARZENETTER, Steffen 1966 GER TSV Kranzegg /Beetle 0:44:33 +5:35
6 104 SCHWEINBERGER, Klaus 1965 GER SV Maierhdfen Griinenbach 0:44:43 +5:45
7 166 SAITNER, Siegfried 1966 GER  Holzwurm Runner 0:44:58 +6:00
8 162 MULLER, Thomas 1965 GER  Alp Tesel 0:46:28 +7:30
9 200 BRZOSKA, Christian 1966 GER  SC Sonthofen 0:46:34 +7:36
10 74 REINBOLD, Matthias 1964 GER  Jiinger O"Sullivans 0:46:49 +7:51
1 140 BURKHARDT, Ralf 1963 GER TSV Asperge.V. 0:47:36 +8:38
12 211 MAURER, Bernhard 1963 GER LG Milka 0:48:04 +9:06
13 210 FRANZOI, Bruno 1963 GER LG Milka 0:48:17 +9:19
14 65 FORSTER, Michael 1964 GER  Hirtenstein 0:49:10  +10:12
15 77 BOSCHL, Axel 1966 GER  Laufbasis Allgau 0:50:16 +11:18
16 164 WEICHENRIEDER, Bernd 1964 GER TV Haldenwang 0:50:31 +11:33
17 150 ROTHMEIER, Stefan 1964 GER  Team Ultrasports TEA 0:53:16  +14:18
18 205 SCHULLER, Stefan 1966 GER  Physio-Aktiv Therapiezentrum 0:53:47  +14:49
19 136  KOLB, Stephan 1966 GER  Kaufbeuren 0:54:40  +15:42
20 192 KAHL, Gerhard 1966 GER  Sonthofen 0:57:00  +18:02
21 52 SCHONAU, Jochen 1962 GER  Seilbahnprofi.de 0:57:10 +18:12
22 148  ANDRES, Karl 1965 GER TV Haldenwang 0:58:13  +19:15
23 25 EBENBECK, Peter 1963 GER  Gasthof Adler Team Sonthofen 0:58:22  +19:24
24 61 HEIMERDINGER, Jiirgen 1962 GER  Laufbasis Allgau 0:58:46  +19:48
Klasse M55
1 87 HORMANN, Hans 1958 GER  Ptsv Rosenheim 0:39:02 0
2 126 NEUKIRCH, Jochen 1960 GER TSV Moosbach 0:40:34 +1:32
3 83 BIEHLER, Josef 1958 GER  S.v. Frechenrieden 0:44:22 +5:20
4 40 BOTTCHER, Dirk 1960 GER TV Memmingen 0:44:55 +5:53
5 122 GERSTNER, Frank 1957 GER  Kempten 0:45:23 +6:21
6 60 PAPE, Josch 1961 GER  Sonthofen 0:46:39 +7:37
7 76  SAHLER, Robert 1960 GER SV Frechenrieden 0:46:52 +7:50
8 213 ZUGG, Werner 1958 GER LG Milka 0:48:39 +9:37
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10KM-Lauf Wertung: Kategorien
Platz StNr Name Jahrgang Verein/Team/Ort Gesamt  Riickst.
Klasse M55
9 48 SKOETZ, Peter 1959 GER  Altusried 0:49:47 +10:45
10 50 SCHRECK, Wolfgang 1960 GER  Kempten 0:50:04  +11:02
1 209 KIEFER, Peter 1957 GER  Kempten 0:51:09  +12:07
12 82 GASSNER, Uli 1957 GER  Duv 0:51:51 +12:49
13 66 VOGL, Wolfgang 1961 GER  Tettnang 0:58:59  +19:57
14 119 ENDRES, Rainer 1961 GER  Huhtamaki Ronsberg 0:59:24  +20:22
15 23  WOLF, Friedrich 1957 GER  Gasthof Adler Team Sonthofen 1:06:48 +27:46
Klasse M60
1 123 HUBER, Alois 1956 GER TSV Oberstdorf 0:41:36 0
2 124  AICHELE, Rudi 1953 GER SV Scheffau 0:49:46 +8:10
3 167 HERMLE, Berthold 1955 GER TV Markdorf 0:51:13 +9:37
4 26  SIEBENLIST, Karl 1952 GER  Gasthof Adler Team Sonthofen 0:54:33 +12:57
5 172 ODSTRCIL, Rudi 1952 GER  Allgauer Laufbande 0:59:23  +17:47
6 212 STRIEDER, Ernst 1952 GER LG Milka 1:02:26 +20:50
7 120 ZAHNER, Helmut 1952 GER  Gasthof Adler Team Sonthofen 1:06:36 +25:00
8 135 WOLF, Eberhard 1956 GER  Laufbasis Allgéu 1:07:53  +26:17
Klasse MG65
1 21 PASCHKE, Arnold 1950 GER LG Winterlingen 0:46:22 0
2 54  FRITZ, Karl 1951 GER TV Hindelang 0:47:11 +49
3 128  DICKMEIS, Peter 1949 GER  Kempten 0:49:36 +3:14
4 127 EBENHOCH, Paul 1947 GER TSV Durach Abt. Tischtennis 0:56:47 +10:25
5 72 MUNZER, Rolf 1951 GER  SC Sigmaringendorf 0:59:54  +13:32
6 24 KUDLINSKI, Karol 1949 GER  Gasthof Adler Team Sonthofen 1:11:39 +25:17
Klasse M70
1 69 FINK, Xaver 1944 GER TSV Stiefenhofen 1:02:26 0
2 55 KUHNERT, Lutz 1943 GER  Lindenberg 1:02:54 +28
Klasse M75
1 208 BRAUN, Wilfried 1941 GER  Probstried 0:55:13 0
2 153  SCHRODER, Siegfried 1938 GER SV Weiler im Allgau 1:06:30 +11:17
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Ergebnisliste

10KM-Lauf

Platz StNr Name

Verein/Team/Ort

Wertung: Kategorien

Gesamt  Riickst.

Klasse WKU14

1 129 GUDELJ, Daniela
2 1 STEINER, Jusra
3 62 PASCHKE, Cecile

Klasse WJU18

1 206 FIGL, Felizitas

2 157 BLANZ, Verena

3 149  ANDRES, Bettina

4 116  RAUCH, Verena

5 117  SCHROPP, Christina

Klasse WJU20

1 94 HAUTMANN, Anna
Klasse W
1 175 WOHLFAHRT, Antonia
2 49 HUBER, Lisa
3 204 LELL, Susi
4 97 LOWENHAGEN, Tanja
5 199 BUHL, Franzisska
6 139 HOLD, Lisa
7 163  KRIHA, Sabrina
8 79 STOLZ, Christina
9 198 TISCHER, Norma
10 112 BELLOT, Melinda
1 160 WEISS, Elisa
12 121 CAMPOS CESPEDES, Maria Fernanda
Klasse W30

1 189 MELZER, Verena

2 168 WEBER, Stefanie

3 43 MAIK, Cordula

4 80 MCCALLUM, Kirsty
5 214 HANSER, Corinna

Klasse W35

1 108 ARICH, Stephanie

2 151 ROTHMEIER, Anke

3 142  YAKARIA, Yustine

4 193 KALCHREUTER, Tanja

5 179 BERKTOLD, Stephanie

6 178 STANJURA, Katty
Klasse W40

1 64 HOHENSTEIGER, Monika
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Jahrgang

2003
2003
2003

2000
2000
1999
1999
1999

1997

1987
1991
1987
1993
1993
1995
1989
1989
1987
1991
1995
1989

1982
1984
1982
1982
1986

1977
1978
1979
1981
1979
1980

1973

GER
GER
GER

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GER

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GER
GER
GER
GBR
GER

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GER

LG Winterlingen
VB Gutenzell
LG Winterlingen

Ofterschwang

RSC Kempten Team Auto Brosch
Haldenwang

Schiitzenverein Eintracht Ebersbach
Schiitzenverein Eintracht Ebersbach

Allgau Outlet Raceteam

Réthenbach (Allgéu)
Nurnberg
Ofterschwang

Allgau Outlet Raceteam
SC Sonthofen
Rettenberg

Alp Tesel

Laufbasis Allgau

SV Stern Britz
Laufbasis Allgau
Kaltental

Gasthof Adler Team Sonthofen

Gasthof Adler Sonthofen
lllertaler Roadrunners
Burgberg

Wonnemar Sonthofen
LG Milka

Sonthofen

Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei
Langenargen

Ansbach

Sonthofen

87484 Nesselwang

TSV Unterthingau

0:50:54 0
1:03:55 +13:01
1:05:28 +14:34

0:43:29 0
0:46:15 +2:46
0:58:12 +14:43
0:59:24 +15:55
0:59:24 +15:55

0:42:37 0
0:42:51 0
0:44:59 +2:08
0:47:24 +4:33
0:49:29 +6:38
0:50:25 +7:34
0:50:50 +7:59
0:51:42 +8:51

0:55:16 +12:25
0:55:28 +12:37
0:55:44 +12:53
0:56:02 +13:11
1:06:17 +23:26

0:44:46 0
0:48:37 +3:51
0:50:43 +5:57
0:52:56 +8:10

1:02:21 +17:35

0:53:21 0
0:54:09 +48
0:54:56 +1:35
0:56:51 +3:30
0:57:58 +4:37
0:58:26 +5:05
0:51:17 0
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10KM-Lauf Wertung: Kategorien
Platz StNr Name Jahrgang Verein/Team/Ort Gesamt  Riickst.
Klasse W40
2 110 MAUSHART, Sylvia 1975 GER  Tsv Kranzegg / Kranzegger Laufmédels 0:51:30 +13
3 161 KUKIZ, Séverine 1975 FRA  Sulzberg 0:56:13 +4:56
4 216 BALDES, Ulrike 1973 GER TV Giinz 1:00:09 +8:52
5 219 BERCHTOLD, Alexandra 1976 GER  Untrasried 1:.06:16  +14:59
Klasse W45
1 95 EIMANSBERGER, Karo 1970 GER  Allgéu Outlet Raceteam 0:43:03 0
2 183 BOURICHA, Samia 1967 FRA  Kempten 0:45:56 +2:53
3 217  BIRK, Silke 1967 GER  Laufteam Kressbronn 0:47:15 +4:12
4 174 SOMMER, Christine 1969 GER TSV Moosbach 0:48:01 +4:58
5 84 SCHALK, Claudia 1968 GER  Team Newline 0:52:27 +9:24
6 138 HOLD, Maria 1971 GER  Rettenberg 0:52:41 +9:38
7 109 BADER, Sonja 1968 GER  Tsv Kranzegg / Kranzegger Laufméadels 0:53:32  +10:29
8 196 SIEGERT, Ute 1967 GER  Burgberg 0:56:04 +13:01
9 111 MULLER, Susanne 1971 GER  Tsv Kranzegg / Kranzegger Laufméadels 0:56:06  +13:.03
10 45  NITSCHE, Veronika 1967 GER TV Memmingen 0:57:28  +14:25
1 41 HORN, Ingrid 1969 GER  Laufbasis Allgéu 1:03:05  +20:02
Klasse W50
1 171 RATZINGER, Silvia 1966 GER  Laufsport Saukel 0:45:39 0
2 106 BAYER, Anita 1963 GER  Laufbasis Allgau 0:46:14 +35
3 85 FEHR, Lisa 1962 GER  Opfenbach 0:49:32 +3:53
4 8 SCHANZ, Petra 1963 GER  Laufbasis Allgau 0:55:16 +0:37
5 5 HELFF, Sabine 1963 GER  Laufbasis Allgaeu 0:57:27  +11:48
6 51 SCHONAU, Claudia 1963 GER  Seilbahnprofi.de 0:58:57  +13:18
7 220 ANGERER, Elisabeth 1962 GER  Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei / Laufarena Allgau 0:59:07  +13:28
Klasse W55
1 96 WOLF, Elfi 1961 GER  Allgau Outlet Raceteam 0:43:36 0
2 125 HARTMANN, Angelika 1960 GER  Rettenberg 0:54:52  +11:16
3 133 VAITL, Almut 1961 GER  Team Gasthof Adler Sonthofen 1:06:47  +23:11
Klasse W60
1 29 BESLER, Heidrun 1956 GER  SC Altstadten 0:40:20 0
2 201 RUDOLPH, Karin Maria 1955 GER LT Aulendorf 0:52:55  +12:35
3 53 SCHWEIGER, Anne 1955 GER  Seilbahnprofi.de 0:55:13  +14:53
Klasse W75
1 42 OHGKE, Helga 1940 GER  Laufbasis Allgau 1:03:02 0
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